SHERIF. 'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA «OUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Streriff

Chief Deputy

VS,

Case Number
JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
2011Cv306

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/01/2012  09:45 AM - DEPUTY CHARLES CARROLL, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES

SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 607 MAPLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603,

P /
AW/

CHARLES CARROLL, DEPQT_Y

50 ANSWERS,

‘%'T:g ge.

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

May 01, 2012

I Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN

Notary Public
Town of Blogmsburg, Columbia County PA
NOTARY My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

| k' ~
18T day of MAY . 2012 1 a A QQM Y Cerg Gmicie

s ~
Plaintiff A:‘tomey: FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS ATLAW. P.C., 425 SWEDE STREET, '64:5 MONTGOME PLAZA, SUITE




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

dames D. Arter
Chief Deputy

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Vs, Case Number

JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN 2011CV396

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Zone:

Name:

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge{ Postegl Other

Primary 607 MAPLE STREE T aduem ) -
Address: :BERWICK, PA 18603  Charge: /ffoN/.

96CADLL0T

Relation:

Phone:

Alternate - Date: | _ . . "
Address: 50//{2 L@ ?‘7’ 3

Phone: Deputy: 5? Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

€0981 Vd "MOIMYIE ‘L3341 I1dVIN 209

R el R Ll

ZL0Z/0E0 dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Vs, Case Number

JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN 2011CV398

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Rea_l Estate Sale s Ie N Zone:

Manner:

Warrant

Notes:

TO0OHJS Y3V MOIMY3g

Name:

Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other

S6EADL Q2

Primary 500 LINE ROAD  Aduitin )
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: 2797 fe | shocodCny
Phone: . oo .. boB: o Relation: Lf‘m}/ évs. €
piternate |~ T e S ' S o
Address: Date: "/ /5)/2 ;  Time: oy
Phone: Deputy: i | Mileage:

1610-275-7990

Date: O 5902 .
Time: /2 573

Mileage:

Deputy: Vd

£0981 Vd ‘MOIMYI] ‘avOd INIT 005

Close S &3, £P00 Al Ao It/

oo b e N2

ZL0Z/0EP0 'dX3



BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR 8:30 AM - 4 PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
CLOSED HOLIDAYS

PHONE:570-752-7442

kil bl

TAXES ARE DUE & PAVABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT I5 REQUESTED

MUSSELMAN JONATHAN C

61 YOUNGS HILL RD
BENTON PA 17814

I yous desire a receipt, send a self-addressed stamped envelopa with your payment
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

FARCEL: 04B-04 -203-00,000

607 MAPLE ST
1561 Acres

] DATE BILL NO.
[FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2012 5173
1 DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS Lr WSCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT BUE] INCL PENALTY
GeNERAL 28,632 7.146 200.51 204,80 225,06
SINKING 1.345 37.74 38.91 42.36
FIRE 1.25 35.07 35.79 37.58
LIGHT 1,75 49.11 50.11 52,62
BORO RE 1.1 311.46 317.82 333.71
The discount & penally 633.89 646.83 681.33
have been calculaled PAY THIS AMOUNT Apiil 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience If paid on or befare | If paid on or before If paid after
CNTY Twp This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2013

Land 2,719
Buildings 25913 FILE COPY
Total Assessment 28,632
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NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: All Parties In Interest aAnd Claimants
OWNER (5) : JOMNETHAN
PROPERTY - 607 Maple Streetf, Berwick, pa 18603

See attachaed description)
IMPROVEMENTS - Residertial Dwelling
TAX PARCEL (8) : 04B-04-203

The above—captioned Property is scheduled to be sold on
Wednesday, kiﬂﬁL_ﬁég_é%?T&" at 5:00 a.m., at the Sheriff's
cifice, Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,
Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on
the properties which will be extinguished by the sale. vou may
wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

& schedule of discribution will be filed by the Sheriff on
a date gpecified by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days

after gale. Distribution will be nade in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10}
days after the filing of the schedule. You should check with

the Sheriff'sg Office, by calling (570) 389-5622, to determine the
actual date and time of the filing of said schedule.

VAN ~

_ﬁ N
Benjamin E

Altorney for Plainciff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

AL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pen nsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the westerly line of Maple Street, said pomt being a distance of sixty-
six feet (66') northwardily from the northwesterly corner of the intersection of Maple and Woodlin Streets:
thenee, northwardly along the westerly line of said Maple Street for a distance of sixty-six fect (66') to a
point; thence, extendtng of that sixty-six foot {66') width or hreadth i length or depth westwardly and at
right angles with said Maple Street for a distance of ane hundred three and twenly-five onc hundredihs
feer (103.25Y to the easterly tine of an alley.

BEING Parcel No. 04B-04-203.

JITLE IS VESTED IN Jonathan C. Mussclman, by Deed from Leoma M. Tuggle, dated
2/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 in Instrument No. 200800524,

BEING the same premises which Leoma M. Tuggle, dated 12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 at
Columbia County, Peansylvania at Instrument No. 200800524, granted and conveved unto Jonathan C.
Musselman, in fee.

BEING KNOWN AS 607 Maple Strect, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D, Arter
Chief Depuly

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
V5. Case Number

JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN 2011CV398

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Manner: Warrant:

Notes:  ‘PLAINT

"D 3INNOD “NIHONIO

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 1615 Lineain Avenns T e Aduitin (\
Address: Berwick, PA 18603 _; Charge: N.ciy 702

96EADL LT

Relation:

Aternate I . e | Date:
Address:

Phone: Deputy:

610-275-7990

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

£0981 ¥d “MOIMY3G ‘INNIAY NTOONI 5191
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Ve, Case Number

JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN 2011CV396

SERVICE COVER SHEET

; :Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce B Zone:

Warrant

HONOYO0A MIoIMy3a

96EADLLO0T

Name:  BERWICKBOROUGH  —  Seved

Primary 1800 N. MARKET STREET C Aduitin T T e e
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 : Charge: oo, oo A T,
Phone: DOB: :: Relation: )

Atternate | T e Date: i )( e
Address: | R SV O £ A4 -2 L0t
Phone: Deputy: 5

Name: Phone:  610-275-7990

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 ¥Yd ‘MOIMYIE ‘13INLS LIMHVIA N 0081

ZL0Z/0EHP0 'dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
vs Case Number

JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN 2011CV398

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category _Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce ) Zone:

Manner:

Warrant:

Notes:

TVIONYNIZ JvITONIMS

Name:

Served: Personarly Adult In Charge Posted Cther

Primary 132 WEST FRONT STREET Adult In p
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: : 7Fipr /f‘;cé )

96EADLL0Z

Phone; Do8: Relation:

Atteate I T T —— e e - o e
Address; : ate (/‘/ﬁ?’/ 2. L0528

f Mileage: __

Phone: _ Deputy:

'ATLAW'PC

Name: 610-275-7990

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0984 Yd ‘MOIMMIE ‘133H1S INONL LSIM ZEL

Do s|w N B

ZHOZ/0TIV0 *dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Vs, Case Number

JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN 2011CV396

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category :Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Zone:

Warrant

Manner: < Not Specmed >

HIMIS MIIMuaY

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIG

Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other

96EADLL0C

Name:  BERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY
Primary "1'{08 FREAS AVE ' Aduitin T e e
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge:

Phone: DOB: Refation:

Altornate T e s Date:

Address; ;

Phone: Deputy: > . Mileage:

7980

Phone:  610-275-

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 Vd "MOIMHIE ‘IAV SYIN- 80LL

O o s Wi~ @

ZL0Z/0E/0 dX3



In the Court of Common Pleas of COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION

NOTICE OF LIEN

TO: FROM:

(IV-D Agency or name of obligee and/or his or her private
attorney or entity acting on behalf of the obligee, address)

TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PO BOX 380
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Phone: {570) 387-8870 Fax:{(570) 387-8876

Email:
Obligor: Obligee:
JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN TIFFANY N. MINNICH

807 MAPLE STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603
IV-D Case #; 145112580

{or non-IV-D docket #)
SSN: 202-58-8325 Date of Birth: 07/06/78

This lien results, by operation of law, from a support order, entered on AUGUST 11, 2011
by Pennsylvania Court of Common Pleas in COLUMBIA County, tribunal number 11259.

As of APRIL 9, 2012, the obligor owes unpaid support in the amount of $457.57. This judgment
may be subject to interest.

Prospective amounts of support, not paid when due, are judgments that are added to the lien
amount. This lien attaches to all non-exempt real and/or titled personal property of the above-named
obligor which is located or existing within the State/county of filing, including any property specifically
described below.

Specific description of property:
607 MAPLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

All aspects of this lien, including its priority and enforcement, are governed by the iaw of the State
where the property is iocated. An obligor must follow the laws and procedures of the State where the
property is located or recorded. An obligor may also contact the entity sending the lien. This lien
remains in effect until released or withdrawn by the issuing agency, the obligee, the entity acting on
behalf of the obligee, or in accordance with the laws of the State where the property is located.

Note to Lien Recorder: Please provide the sender with a copy of the filed lien, containing the
recording information, at the address provided above.

Form UF-017 09/11
Service Type M Worker ID 19302



Check either "A" or "B" below. The option that does not apply may be omitted from the form. If "B" is
checked, the form must be notarized.

A. I Submitted by a IV-D agency/office on behalf of the named obligee

As an authorized agent of a State or Tribal, or subdivision of a State or Tribal, agency responsible for
implementing the support enforcement program set forth in Title IV, Part D, of the Federal Social
Security Act (42 U.S.C. 651, et seq.), | have authority to file this child support flien in any state, or U.S.
Territory. For additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact
the authorized agency and reference its case number, both listed above.

o o T - o,
_j-&L--c}y//'} /%Z/ZM é/‘ G A
L.;’,P(uthorized Agent Date

\jc;r’-,ﬁ A HU'(L"/‘?‘# q

Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

B. OJ Submitted by an obligee or a private (non-1V-D) attorney or entity on behalf of an obligee
llam:O the obligee of the above referenced order [or]

O an attorney or entity representing the above named obligee
| certify under penalty of perjury that the information contained in this notice is true and accurate and
that this lien is submitted in accordance with the laws of the State of . For

additional information regarding this tien, including the pay-off amount, please contact the obligee
listed above.

Signature Date

Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

| certify that j e L‘ \‘{7"; VY ;’-{"1[”' appeared before me and is known to me as
the individual who signed the abéve. '

it :
y o

Db U G

State of __coMmonvmaLy OF seviivems ) Notary Public
: }88. .

i
!
County of ) Date L,{— — (,}F '/al

My appointment expires [ {v, - ( ) [ oy

NOTICE : Respondents are not required to respond to this infarmation collection unless it displays a valid OMB control number.
OMB Control #: 0870-0153 Expiration Date: 05/31/2014 (Please note, this expiration date is for the OMB form and not the lien itself.)

Form UF-017 09/11
Service Type M Page 2 of 2 Worker ID 18302
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NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAIL PROPERTY

TO : A1l Parties In Interest End Claimants
OWNER({S) : JOMATHAN
PROPERTY : 607 Maple Street, Berwick, P4 18603

See attached description)
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling
TAX PARCEL(S): 04B-04-203

The above-captioned property is scheduled 2o be sold on
Wednesday, [ Yo {m, 5%?;& at 9:00 a.m., at the Sheriff’s
office, Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.
Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on
the properties which will be extinguished by the sale. You may
wish to attend the sale to protect yvour 1interests,

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on
a date specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days

after =ale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (19)
daye after the filing of the schedule. You should check with

the Sheriff's Office, by calling {570) 389-5622, to determine the
actual date and time of the filing of said schedule.

;ﬁ,

Eenjamihui.
Attorney for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING ata pomt in the westerly line of Maple Street, said point being a distance of sixty-
six feet (66" north wardly from the northwesterly corner of the mtersection of Maple and Waoodlin Streets;
thence, northwardly along the westerly line of sajd Maple Street for a distance of sixly-six feet (66} to a
point; thence, extending of that sixty-six foot (66') width or breadth in length or depth westwardly and at
right angles with said Maple Street for a distance of one hundred threc and twenty-five one hundredths
feet (103.25") 1o the easterly tine of an alley.

BLEING Parcef No. 0413-04-203.

TITLE IS VESTED IN Jonathan C. Musselman, by Deed from Leoma M. Tuggle, dated
12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 in Instrument No. 200800524,

BEING the same premises which Leoma M. Tuggle, dated 12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 at
Columbia County, Pennsylvania at Instrument No. 200800524, granted and conveyed vnto Jonathan C.
Musselman, in fee.

BEING KNOWN AS 607 Maplc Street, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS, Case Number

JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN 2011CV396

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Manner: Warrant

Notes:

SNOLLYT3N DILS3an0a

)

<

Name: Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other §

Primary 5_15 Perry Avenue s e Adultln | e e ‘g.:
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: =07 7oy’ .

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Alternate ............... e e e pate: | LT R

Address: | C) / r.’;.f’..i:__x__.é.._ ?u‘

: i H m

Phone: Deputy: %

....... z

>

<

............................ m

Name: Phone:  810-275-7990 E

m

m

.............. m
Date: 8
Time: E
Mileage: =
ge: o
Deputy: '_Ou
h

—

-.J

2

(4]

B[O s @ N[~ B

Z102/0EM0 1dX3



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLATIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

CATE: Q3 -APR -1Z2 FEE:55.99 CERT. MO11702
MUSSELMAN JONATHAN C DiSTRICT: BERWICK BORO
51 YOUNGS HTLL RD DEED 20080-0524
JENTON PA 17214 LOCATION: 607 MAPLE ST RERWICK
PARIEL: U4B-04 -203-00,000
- ----PENLING---- TCTAL AMOUNT
YRAE  RILL EKEOL: AMOUN™ INTEREST CCETS LDUE
20106 PREIM Z2,385.82 46 .74 115.00 2,547 .58
2011 ERTM 2,168.8¢6 46.74 20.00 2,245,680
TCTAL DUE £4,793.16
TAX CLAIM TGTAL AMOUNT DURE DURING THE MONTH OF: July ;2012

THLS IS TG CERTIFY THAT, ACCORDING TO QUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMEER 31, 2011



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
. Case Number

JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN 2011CV396

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Sale Notlce

Zone:

Category. _Real Estate Sale

Exp:res

Manner:

Warrant

Notes:

XVL ALNNOD YISWN10D

96EADLLOT

Name: 3 bia Ce unty Tax 0ff|ce _______ B Served: - Adult In Charge ) osted Other
Primary ;;fPO i e = Adult in - :
Address: :Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge:

Phone:  570-389.5640  DoB: Refation: ; (7, fé S - S
Altornate .......... e e o, e Pate: . :
Address: | R et O A S ’ é‘cﬂ ......
Phone: Deputy: Mileage

Name: i‘61 0-275-7990

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S18.1 ¥d ‘D9¥NESWOO0TS ‘08¢ X049 Od

e A N R N

ZL0Z/0ER0 'dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUNMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
ve Case Number

JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN 2011CV396

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Manner:

Notes: ALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

STM 40 H3LSIDAN

Name:  ‘REGISTER OF WILLS

Primary 35 WESTMAINSTREET  Adultin
Address: :BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge:

Served:

I6EADLIOC

Phone: . Relation: . ("leoe& o
Alternage | T T Date: . ' ?
Address: | 7505

Phone: Deputy: Mifeage:

Name: \;61 0-275-7980

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

SI8L1 Yd ‘DO¥NASWOOTE ‘LI3YLS NIVIN LSIM SE

SH N ENEANIN

2102/0€/v0 :dX3



Document Receipt

Trans # 10054 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref#:

3/29/2012

9171924281001000013617

42ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 19053 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 3/29/2012
Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 9171924291001000013600
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 42ED2012
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 19052 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 3/29/2012
Ship to: FAIR
CFFICE OF F.AIR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 9171924291001000013584
PO BOX 8016
Doc Ref #: 4ZED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 19051 Carrier / service:  POST 2PM 3/28/2012
Ship to: SBA
U.8. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000013587

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 42ED2012

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 18049 Carrier / service:  POST 2PM 312972012
Ship to: 19048
TMS MORTGAGE INC.
PC BOX 160128 Tracking #: §171924291001000013570
Doc Ref #: 42ED2012

SACRAMENTO CA 95816



Document Receipt

Trans # 19048 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 312912012
Ship to: 18048
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
1400 SPRING GARDEN STREET Tracking #: 9171924291001000013563
Doc Ref#: 42ED2012

PHILADELPHIA PA 19130



Document Receipt

Trans # 19047 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 19047
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 8486

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #

Doc Ref #:

3/29/2012

9171924291001000013556

A2ED2012



Document Receipt
aﬁs # 19046 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 3/29/2012
Ship to; 19046
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
1000 LIBERTY AVE RM 112 Tracking #:

9171924281001000013549

Doc Ref #: 42ED2012
PITTSBURGH PA 15222



Document Receipt

Trans # 19d45 Carnier / service: PQOST 2PM 312812012
Ship to: 19045
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
PO BOX 331 Tracking #: 8171924281001000013532
Doc Ref #: 42ED2012

BENSALEM PA 19020



Document Receipt

Trans # 19044 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 312812012
Ship to: 19044
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPT 280601 Tracking #: 9171924291001000013525
Doc Ref #: 42ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 18043 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 19043
PA DEPT OF REVENUE
PO BOX 218230

HARRISBURG PA 17128

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

3/29/2012

9171924291001000013518
42ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 18042 Carrier / service:
Ship to: 19042

PA DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

PO BOX 8018

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

3/29/2012

89171924281001000013501

42ED2012



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2H1CVv398

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, ! will expose the
following described property at pubiic sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonweaith of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 06, 2012
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty {30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN pisce, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, Caunty of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsytvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the westerly fine of Maple Street, said point being a distance of sixty -six feet (66" northwardly from the
northwesterly corner of the intersection of Maple and Woodlin Streets; thence, northwardly along the westerly line of said Maple
Street for a distance of sixty-six feet (86" to a point; thence, extending of that sixty-six foot (86" width or breadth in length or depth
westwardly and at right angies with said Maple Street for a distance of one hundred three and twenty-five one hundredths feet
(103.25') to the easterly tine of an alley.

BEING Parcel No. 04B-04-203.

TITLE IS VESTED IN Jonathan C. Mussetman, by Deed from Leama M. Tuggle, dated 12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 in
Instrument No. 200800524,

BEING the same premises which Leoma M. Tuggle, dated 12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 at Columbia County, Pennsylvania
at Instrument No. 200800524, granted and conveyed unto Janathan C. Musselman, in fee.

BEING KNOWN AS 807 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 607 MAPLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UF1/TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04B-04-203

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN in suit of AMERICAN
GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID

WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The

defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

FOX AND EOX AT TORIEYS AT LAW, P G TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
NORRISTOWN, PA 610-275-7990 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylivania
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PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION ----- (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER

DISCOUNT COMPANY

VS,

JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN

TO THE PROTHHONOTARY

Issuc Writ of Exccution in the above matier

Amount Due:

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NO. Z201i-¢cv-396

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
vy M- VLY

$  61.877.19 f
a3

U=
T

Interest from: 1/12/11] $

15.08 per day

Benjamin E. WiTtier—R B

1

NOTE: Please attach description of Property

YRR AR W and Praceipe dow

M

Ter-Fs
Attorney for the Plainti(f



FEHI-53 Wit and Priecpe.doc

NO. 2011-¢v-396

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

AMERICAN GENERAIL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

VN,

JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN

e LY
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
{(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire
FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C.
425 Swede Street
Suite 706 — One Montgomery Plaza
Norristown, PA 19401
Attorney 1D # 89100



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piecc, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING ar a point in the westerly line of Maple Street, said point being a distance of sixty-
six feet (66") northwardly from the northwesterly corner of the intersection of Maple and Woodiin Streets;
thence, northwardly along the westerly line of said Maple Street for a distance of sixty-six fect (66') 10 a
point; thence, extending of that sixty-six foot (66"} width or breadth in length or depth westwardly and at
right angles with said Maple Strect for a distance of one hundred three and twenly-five one hundredths
feet (103.25" 1o the casterly tine of an alley.

BEING Parcel No. 04B-04-203.

TITLE TS VESTED IN Jonathan C. Musselman, by Deed from Leoma M. Tuggle, dated
12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 in Instrument No. 200800524,

BEING the same premises which Leoma M. Tuggle, dated 12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 at
Columbia County, Pennsylvania at instrument No. 200800524, granted and conveyed unto Jonathan C.
Mussclman, in fee.

BEING KNOWN AS 607 Maple Strect, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Pwelling



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER IN'THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DISCOUNT COMPANY

VS, NO. 20171-cv-396

JONATIIAN C. MUSSELMAN

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
R I S e
Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matler you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property (specilically desceribed below):

607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Amount Due: $ 61.877.19
Interest from: 1/12/11 $ 15.08 per day
Total: S 61.877.19 Plus costs

As endorsed;

€ j&fﬁ i _,*f.f) /7/(4- g -
Prothenotary, Commoen Pleas Court of
Columbta County, Pennsylvania
Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
- My Cem. Ex. 1si Monday in 2016

paetf | e ke 99 Bery
’ i (Seal)

Clerk

9E30-54 Wit and Pracuipe doc



NO. 2011-¢v-396
INTITE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

¥S.

JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN

e . E L Leg
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

COSTS:
Prothonotary: $
Judgment Fee: $
Satisfacﬁon: b3

Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire
FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C.
425 Swede Street
Suite 706 — One Montgomery Plaza
Norristown, PA 19401
Attorney ID # 89100

B33 Wit and Praceipe dic



LEGAL DESCRIPTTON

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the westerly line of Maple Street, said point being a distance of sixty-
six [eet (66') northwardly from the northwesterly comer of the interscetion of Maple and Woodlin Streets;
thence, northwardly along the westerly line of said Maple Strect for a distance of sixty-six [eel (66} to a
point; thence, extending of that sixty-six [vot {66") width or breadth in length or depth westwardly and at
right angles with said Maple Street for a distance of one hundred three and twenty-five onc hundredths
feet (103.25") to the easterly tine of an alley.

BEING Parcel No. 0413-04-203.

TUTLE IS VESTED IN Jonathan C. Musselman, by Deed from Leoma M. Tuggle, dated
12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 in Instrument No. 200800524,

BEING the same premises which Leoma M. Tuggle, dated 12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 at
Columbia County, Pennsylvania at Instrument No. 200800524, eranted and conveyed unto Jonathan C.
Musselman, in fee.

BEING KNOWN AS 607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling



FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C.

BY: Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire

Identification No, 89100

706 One Montgomery Plaza Attorney for Plaintiff
Norristown, PA 19401

(010} 275-7990

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OFF
DISCOUNT COMPANY : COLUMBIA COUNTY

30 Baldwin Blvd.. Suite 90 :

Shamokin Dam, PA 17876

V. Al

NO. 2011-¢cv-396
JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN
607 Maple Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TC RULE 3129.1,2,3

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, Plaintiff in
the above-captioned action, comes by its attorney and sets
forth, as of the date the Praecipe for Writ of Execution was
filed, the following information concerning the real property
located at 607 Maple Street, Columbia County, Berwick, PA 18603

{see property descript.ions attached) .

1. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:

Name Addresgsgs (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so
indicate)

JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN 607 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603



Name

JONATHAN

Name and address

MUSSETMAN

of befendant (g}

Address

in the judgment:

(if address cannob be

reasonably ascertained, please so
indicate)

607 Maple Street

Berwick,

Pz 18603

Name and last known address of every Jjudgment creditor

whose Jjudgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

al

Columbia County
Tax Claim Bureau

Domestic Relations of
Columbia County

Borough of Berwick
570-752-2723

Berwick Area
School District
(570)758-6400

PA Dept. of Public
Welfare
PA Dept. of Revenue

a)

b}

)

d)

£)

35 W, Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

35 W. Main Street
Blocomsburg, PA 17815

1800 N. Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

500 Line Rcad
Berwick, P4 18603

Bureau of Child Support
Enforcement

P.O. Box 8018

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8018

The Bureau of Compliance
Attn: Sheriff Sale Section
F.O. Box 218230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230



h)

1)

Commonwealth of PA gl

Inheritance Tax Division h}

Internal Revenue Serwvice 1)

USA/Internal Revenue Serv.

Commonwealth of Penn. Ik}
Commonwealth of PA 1)
Register of Wills n)

of Columbia County

1}

Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Divisicon
6th fl1., Strawberry Square
Dept. #280601

Harrisburg, A 17128

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Tndividual Taxes
Deptt. 280601

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0601

Federal Estate Tax

Chief Examination Division
Group 1820

P.O. Box 331

Bensalem, PA 19020

Federal Estate Tax
Special Procedures Branch
1000 Liberty Avenue, Rm.
Pittsburgh, PA 15222-4003

Dept. of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit
Estate Recovery Program

P.O. Box 8435
Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Inheritance Tax Office
1400 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130

35 West Main Street
Bloomgburg, PA 1781%

112



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

Name Address (i1f address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please so
indicate)

a) Springleaf Financial a) 132 W. Front Street

Services of Pennsylwvania, Berwick, PA 18603
Inc., fka American Ceneral

Consumer Discount Company

b) TMS Mortgage, Inc. b} P.C. Box 160128
dba The Money Store Sacramento, CA 95816-0128
2. HName and address of every other person who has any

record lien on the property:

Only those listed in 3 and 4 above.

6., Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in or record lien on the property and whogse interest

may be affected by the sale:

Name : Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so
indicate}

Only those listed in 3 and 4 above.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the
plaintiff has knowledge that has any interest in the property

which may be affected by the sale:



FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C.

BY: Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire

Identification No. §910¢

706 Onc Montgomery Plaza Attorney for Plaintiff
Norristown, PA 19401

{610) 275-7990

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER : COURT Ot COMMON PLEAS OF
DISCOUNT COMPANY : COLUMBIA COUNTY

30 Baldwin Blvd., Suite 90 :

Shamokin Dam, PA 17876

vi.
NO. 201 1-¢v-396
JTONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN
607 Maplc Street
Berwick, PA 18603

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Ta: JONATHAN €. MUSSELMAN
607 Maple Street
Berwick, P& 18603

Your real estate located at 607 Maple Street, Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania 18603 (See property description
attached) is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
Wednesday, _ _at 92:00 a.m., at the
Sheriffrs office, Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Blcomsburg,
PA 17815, to enforce the presently ocutstanding court judgment of
$21,973.22, plus interest at the contract rate and costs,
obtained by American General Consumer Discount Company against
YOou.




NOTICE OF CWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

1. This sale will be canceled if you pay the judgment to
Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire, 706 One Montgomery Plaza,
Norristown, PA 19401. To find out how much YOou must pay, vou

may call (610) 275-7990.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment
was improperly entered. You may alsc ask the court to postpone

the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other

legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The soocner
you contact cne, the more chance you will have of stoppling the

sale.

RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. TIf the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property



will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling the Sheriff's Office at (370) 389-53622 or BRenjamin E.

Witmer, Hsqguire, at (610) 275-7950.

2. You may be able to petition the court to set aside the
sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the

value of your property.

3. The gale will go through only if the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened you may call the Sheriff's Office at (570) 389-5622 or

Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire at (610) 275-7990.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not raid to the
Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the

sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property{s) until
the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives
a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal

proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was

paid for your house. A schedule of distribution of the neney



bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff on the 30th day
after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving
that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten

(10) days of the preparation of the schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways

of getting your house back, if you act immediately after the

sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TC YOQUR LAWYER AT ONCE, IF You
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNQOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LECAL

HELP.

Northpenn Legal Services
(for Columbia County)
168 E. 5 Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the westerly line of Maple Street, said point being a distance of sixty-
six feet (66") northwardly from the northwesterly corner of the intersection ot Maple and Woodlin Streets;
thence, northwardly along the westerly line of said Maple Street for a distance of sixty-six fect (66) 10 a
point; thenee, extending of that sixty-six foot (66") width or breadth in length or depth westwardly and at
right angles with said Maple Street for a distance of one hundred three and twenty-five one hundredths
feet (103.25") to the easterly tinc of an alley.

BEING Parcel No. 0413-04-203.

TTILE IS VESTED IN Jonathan C. Musselman, by Deed from Leoma M. Tuggle, dated
[2/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 in Instrument No, 200800524.

BEING the same premiscs which Leoma M. Tuggle, dated 12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 at
Columbia County, Pennsylvania at Instrument No. 200800524, granted and conveyed unto Jonathan C.

Musselman, in fee.

BEING KNOWN AS 607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Iwelling



FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C.

BY: Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire

Identification No. 89100

706 One Montgontery Plaza Attorney for Plaintiff
Norristown, PA 19401

(610) 275-7990

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OTF
DISCOUNT COMPANY : COLUMBIA COUNTY

30 Baldwin Blvd., Suite 90 :

Shamokin Dam. PA 17876

vil.
NGO 201 1-cv-396
JONATHAN C. MUSSETL.MAN
607 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603

WRIT OF EXECUTION

NOTICE
This paper 1s a Writ of Execution. It has been issued
because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your

property'to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have
legal rights to prevent your property from keing taken. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you
wish to exercise your rights, vyou must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken.
Such property is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's
exemption of $300. There are other exemptions which may be
applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major
exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the fecllowing



promptly:

(1} F11ll out the attached claim form and demand for a

promptly hearing.

{(2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's
the address notice. You should come to court ready to
your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove

exemptions, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.

YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO

Office at
explain

your

IF

TO OR

TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND QU WHERE

YOU CAN GET HELP.

Northpenn Legal Services
(for Columbia County)
168 E. 5" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570} 784-8760

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAI, LAW
1. $300 statutory exemption
2. Bibles, school books, sewing machines uniforms and
equipment .
3. most wages and unemployment compensation
4. Social Security Benefits
5. Certain retirement fund and accounts
6. Certain veteran and armed forces benefits
7. Certain insurarnce proceeds
3. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law



CLATIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:

We, the above-named defendants, claim exempticon of property
from levy or attachment:

{1)  From my personal property in my possession which has
been levied upon,

(a) T desire that my $300 Statutory exemption be
[ ] (I) set aside in kind (specify property to
be seb aside in kind) :

[ ] (IT}) paid in cash following the sale of the
property levied upon; or

(b} T claim the following exemption {specify property
and baslis of exemption:

(2)  From my property which is in the possession of a third
party, I claim the following exemptions:

(a) my $300 statutory exemption [ ] in cash; [ ] in
kind ({(specify property}:

f

{(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount
of: & ~ o
(¢} other {(gspecify amount and basis of exemption} :

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.
Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

(Address) o (Telephone Number}

We verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption
are true and correct. We understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.



Date: _ _ Ny o Defendant: ;

Date: _ _ Defendant ;

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

Sheriff of Columbia County
Court louse - P.O. Box 360
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 389-5622

Ncote: Under paragraphs (1} and (2) of the writ, a description of
specific property to be levied upon or altached may be set forth
in the writ or included in a separate direction to the sheriff.

Under paragraph (2) of the writ, if attachment of a named
garnishee is desired, his name should be set forth in the space
provided,

Under paragraph (3) of the writ, the sheriff may, as under prior
practice, add as a garnishee any person not named in this writ
who may be found in possession of property of defendant. See
Rule 3111 {a) . For limitations on the power to attach tangible
personal property, see Rule 3108 ({a).

{b} Each court shall by local rule degignate the officer,
organization or person to be named in the notice.



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the westerly line of Maple Street, said point being a distance of sixty-
six feet (66') northwardly from the northwesterly corner of the intersection of Maple and Woodlin Streets;
thence, northwardly along the westerly line of said Maplc Street for a distance of sixty-six feet (66" 10 a
point; thence, extending of that sixty-six foot (66"} width or breadth in length or depth westwardly and at
right angles with said Maple Street for a distance of one hundred three and twenty-five one hundredths
feet (103.25") to the casterly tine of an alley.

BEING Parcel No. 0413-04-203.

TIVLE IS VESTED IN Jonathan C. Musselman, by Deed from |.coma M. Tuggle, dated
12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 in Instrument No. 200800524,

BEING the same premises which Leoma M. Tuggle, dated 12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 at
Columbia County, Pennsylvania at Instrument No. 200800524, granted and conveyed unto Jonathan C.
Musselman, in fee.

BEING KNOWN AS 607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residentiat Dwelling
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Fox AND Fox
ATTORNEYS AT Law, P.C.
425 SWEDE STREET

L H. Fi s
FON ox, Jr SuUITE 706
CRaiG H. Fox 7**
JEFFREY V. Marteo® ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA
Perer M. THOMAaS? NorRRrISTOWN, PA 19401-4825
Joserg B, Wassera* @10 2757990
Bensamin £, WiTmero# Fax (610} 275.2866
Jessica AL MiLLgrT" www foxandfoxlaw com

info@foxandfoxlaw. com

T ADMTTED To PEnmsyivan s Ban

* ADMGTTED TO NEw JERSEY Har ALSO

+ ADMITIED To FLomica Bar ALso

# Magters in Susivess ACMINISTRATION

March 27,2012

Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House - P.O. Rox 360
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, P2 17815

Re: American General Consumer Discount Company v.

Jonathan C. Musselman

Dear Sir/Madam:

Pleastie serve the Defendant, Jonathan C. Mus

LEON H. Fox
1201982

James P Fox
|1 D936-i999

SHiIRLEE ANN MILLER
ESTATE PARALEGAL

607

Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603, with the Writ of Execution,

Notice of Sheriff Sale and related sherifif sale documentsg
attached. I have enclosed our firm check in the amount of

31,350.00 to cover YOour costa,

Should vou have any questions please call me.

for your time and attention to this reguest .

:??fmeh:

Benjamiirts
Bewbw

tmer

GO SSO S RNGS0-370 | She T 1240377 o

Thank vyou



Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please go
indicate}

Only those listed in 2 and 4 above.

1 verify that I am the attorney for the plaintiff,
Springleaf Financial Services of Pennsylvania, Inc., fka
American General Consumer Discount Company, in this action; that
I am authorized to take thisg Verification on their behalf; and
that the statements made in this Verification are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge, information and
belief. T understand that false statements herein ave made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4909 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

pate: 3|>F|in- V@\/@g

Benjamin E. Wftmer
Attorney for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BECGINNING at a point in the westerly line of Maple Street, said point being a distance of sixty-
six feel (66') northwardly fromi the northwesterly cormer of the intersection of Maple and Woodlin Streets;
thence, northwardly along the westerly line of said Maple Street for a distance of sixty-six fect (66') to a
point; thence, extending of that sixty-six foot (66') width or breadth in length or depth westwardly and at
right angles with said Maple Street for a distance of one hundred three and twenty-five onc hundredihs
[eet {103.25") to the easterly tine of an alley.

BEING Parcel No. 04B3-04-203.

TITLE IS VESTED IN Jonathan C. Musselman, by Deed from [.coma M. Tuggle, dated
12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 in Instrument No. 200800524,

BEING the same premises which Leoma M. Tuggle, dated 12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 at
Columbia County, Pennsylvania at Instrument No. 200800524, granted and conveyed unto Jonathan C.
Musselman, in fee.

BEING KNOWN AS 607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling



FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C.

BY: Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire

Identification No. 89100

706 One Montgomery Plaza Attorncy for Plaintiff
Norristown, PA 19401

(610) 275-7990

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMIIR : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
DISCOUNT COMPANY : COLUMBIA COUNTY

30 Baldwin Blvd., Suite 90 :

shamokin Dam, PA 17876

Viil
NO. 201 1-¢v-396
JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN
607 Maplc Sireet
Berwick, PA 18603

ACT 91 CERTIFICATION

I, Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire, attorney for
plaintiff, American General Consumer Discount Company, being
duly sworn according to law, depose and gay that to the best of
his knowledge, information and belief, a notice of possible
eligibility for the emergency mortgage assistance program were
sent to the defendant at his address, pursuant to Act 91 of the
1983 on October 6, 2010. Plaintiff has not been notified of any
action by the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency which would
bar it from proceeding with this foreclosure under Act 91.

{WEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

"’ NOTARIAL SEAL
AMY B. MURPHY, Notary Pubiic
Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County




FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C.

BY: Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire

[dentification No. 82100

706 One Montgomery Plaza Attorney for Plaintiff
Norristown, PA 19401

(610) 275-7990

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER : COURYT OF COMMON PILEAS O
DISCOUNT COMPANY : COLUMBIA COUNTY

30 Baldwin Blvd., Suite 90

Shamokin Dam, PA 17876

X.
NO. 2011-cv-366
JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN
607 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE,

THE UNDERSIGNED being duly sworn, states that he is over the age of eighleen ycars
and competent to make this affidavit and the following averments are based upon the results of
an internet search and/or the records and information provided to the undersigned by Plaintiff.
T'o the best of his knowledge, the above-captioned Delendants’ last known address is as set [orth
in the caption and they are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States of America
or its Allics as defined in the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of 1940, as amended.

FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C.

: itgomery County
s July 24,2012 ¢




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the westerly line of Maple Street, said point being a distance of sixty-
six feet (66') northwardly from the northwesterly corner of the intersection of Maple and Woodiin Streets;
thence, northwardly along the westerly line of said Maple Strect for a distance of sixty-six feet (66') to a
point; thence, extending of that sixty-six foot (66"} width or breadih in length or depth westwardly and al
right angles with said Maple Street for a distance of one hundred three and twenty-five onc hundredths
feet (103.25") 1o the easterly tine of an alley.

BIEING Parcel No. 0483-04-203.

TITLE IS VESTED IN Jonathan C. Musselman, by Deed from Leoma M. Tuggle, dated
12/31/2607 and recorded 1/16/2008 in Instrument Ne. 200800524,

BEING the same premises which L.coma M. Tuggle, dated 12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 at
Columbia County, Pennsylvania at Instrument No. 200800524, granted and conveyed unto Jonathan C.
Musselman, in fee.

BEING KNOWN AS 607 Maple Strect, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling



FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C.

BY: Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire

Identification No. 89100

706 One Montgomery Plaza Attorney for Plaintitf
Norristown, PA 19401

(610) 275-799¢)

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER ; COURYT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
DISCOUNT COMPANY : COLUMBIA COUNTY

30 Baldwin Blvd., Suite 90 :

Shamokin Dam, PA 17876

x1.
NO. 201 1-¢v-396
JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN
607 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Any Deputy
Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ
may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is
found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or
attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the
sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or
removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof; and
the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the
property described in the above execution by insurance, which

lnsurance is hereby waived.

Benjamill . Witmer,
Attorney for Plaintiff



LEGAL DESCRITTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, Counly of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Peansylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING al a point in the westerly line of Maple Street, said point being a distance of sixty-
six feet (66') northwardly from the northwesterly corner of the intersection of Maple and Woodlin Streets;
thence, northwardly along the westerly line of said Maple Street for a distance of sixly-six feet (66') to a
point; thence, extending of that sixty-six foot (66"} width or breadth in length or depth westwardly and at
right angles with said Maple Street. {or a distance of one hundred three and twenty-five one hundredths
feet (103.25") to the casterly tine of an allcy.

BLEING Parcel No. 04B3-04-203.

TITLE IS VESTED IN Jonathan C. Musselman, by Deed [rom L.eoma M. Tuggle, dated
12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 in Instrumenlt No. 200800524,

BEING the same premises which Leoma M. Tuggie, dated 12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 at
Columbia County, Pennsylvania at Instrument No. 200800524, granted and conveyed unto Jonathan C.
Musselman, in fee.

BEING KNOWN AS 607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling



FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C.

BY: Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire

Identification No. 89100

706 One Montgomery Plaza Attorney for Plaintiff
Norristown, PA 19401

(610) 275-7990

AMLERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
DISCOUNT COMPANY : COLUMBIA COUNTY

30 Baldwin Blvd., Suite 90 :

Shamokin Dam, PA 17876

NO. 201 1-¢cv-396
JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN
607 Maplc Street
Berwick, PA 18603

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS OF DEFENDANT

1. Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire, attorney for plaintiff,
American General Consumer Discount Company, being duly sworn
according to law, depose and say that to the best of his
knowledge, information and belief that the last known address of
bDefendant is 607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603 .

FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C.

BY: &/[_g

NAME: Benjam

v ALTH OF PNy sy

NOTARIAL SEAL '
AMY B. MURPHY, Notary Public

Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County
ity Commission Expires July 24, 2012

E




LEGAL DESCRII'TION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the weslerly line of Maple Street, said point being a distance of sixty-

six feet (66') northwardly from the northwesterly corner of the intersection of Maple and Woodlin Streets;
thence, northwardly along the westerly line of said Maple Street for a distance of sixty-six fect (66") to a
point; thence, extending of that sixty-six foot {66") width or breadih in length or depth westwardly and at
right angles with said Maple Street for a distance of one hundred three and twenty-five onc hundredths
feet (103.25") 1o the easterly tine of an alley.

BEING Parcel No. 04B-04-203.

TITLE IS VESTED IN Jonathan C. Musselman, by Deed from Leoma M. Tuggle, dated
12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 in Instrument No. 200800524, _

BEING the same premises which Lecoma M. Tuggle, dated 12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 at
Columbia County, Pennsylvania at Instrument No. 200800524, granted and conveyed unto Jonathan C.

Mussclman, in fee.

BEING KNOWN AS 607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling
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ORDER OF
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